©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Rev. A1, August 2001
B
U
T12/12A
NPN Silicon Transistor
Absolute Maximum Ratings TC=25°C unless otherwise noted
Electrical Characteristics TC=25°C unless otherwise noted
* Pulsed Test: PW = 300µs, duty cycle = 1.5%

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
Applications | Product
status/pricing/packaging | Application notes
Applications
High Voltage Power Switching
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This page
Print version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method
BUT12A Full Production $0.81 TO-220 3 BULK
BUT12ATU Full Production $0.81 TO-220 3 RAIL
* 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
back to top
Application notes
AN-558: AN-558 Introduction to Power MOSFETs and their Applications
(200 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-7511: AN-7511 Insulated-Gate Transistors Simplify AC-Motor Speed
Control (493 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-4103: AN-4103 A Fairchild Power Switch (SPS) Based Switched
Mode Power Supply for Monitor Use (413 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-42031: AN-42031 Multiple Output Design Considerations for the
ML4863 (179 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-53: AN-53 Implementing an RC5051 DC-DC Converter on Pentium
II Motherboards (143 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-4116: AN-4116 A Fairchild Power Switch (SPS) based on Switched
Mode Power Supply for LCD Monitor Use (232 K) Jul 19, 2002
AB-13: AB-13 Method and Advantages of Synchronizing Two RC5051
Converters (56 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-375: High-Speed-CMOS Designs Address Noise and I/O Levels (232
K) Jul 19, 2002

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
Applications | Product
status/pricing/packaging | Application notes
Applications
High Voltage Power Switching
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This page
Print version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method
BUT12TU Full Production $0.81 TO-220 3 RAIL
* 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
back to top
Application notes
AB-12: AB-12 Insight into Inductor Current (22 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-4002: AN-4002 PC Power Supervisory Circuit with KA3502 (220 K)
Jul 19, 2002
AN-4003: AN-4003 PC Power Supply Design with KA3511 (233 K) Jul
19, 2002
AN-42031: AN-42031 Multiple Output Design Considerations for the
ML4863 (179 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-42004: AN-42004 Using the ML4425/ML4426 BLDC Motor
Controllers (665 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-42038: AN-42038 Benchmarking the Performance of the ML6440
(332 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-53: AN-53 Implementing an RC5051 DC-DC Converter on Pentium
II Motherboards (143 K) Jul 19, 2002
AN-55: AN-55 Guidelines for RC5035/36 Motherboard Designs (175 K)
Jul 19, 2002
AN-7510: AN-7510 A New PSPICE Subcircuit for the Power MOSFET
Featuring Global Temperature Options (216 K) Jul 19, 2002